505971284 03/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6017992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
EONITE PERCEPTION INC.	12/12/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD			
City:	SANTA CLARA			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95054			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16706108			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125801020

Email: hshamat@hfzlaw.com,pcesarz@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HANLEY FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 150 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20382/AB8405-US-C4-C1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. CESARZ			
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Cesarz/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020			

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment-pat-47817-597 - Eonite to Intel#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-47817-597 - Eonite to Intel#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-47817-597 - Eonite to Intel#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-47817-597 - Eonite to Intel#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-47817-597 - Eonite to Intel#page5.tif

PATENT 505971284 REEL: 052139 FRAME: 0485

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Eonite Perception Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 969 Commercial Street, Palo Alto, California 94303 ("Assignor") is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively the "Patents"); and Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patents and the related rights described below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest that may exist today and in the future to any and all:

- (1) Patents;
- (2) patents and patent applications to which any of the patents or patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> directly or indirectly claims, or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world;
- (3) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items listed in (1) or (2) of this Assignment;
- (4) foreign counterparts to any of the items listed in (1), (2) or (3) of this Assignment, including utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries;
- (5) inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described in the items listed in (1) through (4) of this Assignment;
- (6) patents that issue from any of the items listed in (1) through (5) of this Assignment;
- claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (6) of this Assignment, including all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement of the Patents and including rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);
- (8) royalties, income and other payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (7) of this Assignment; and
- (9) rights to apply for, file, register, maintain, extend and renew in any or all countries of the world patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items listed in (1) through (9) of this Assignment.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any instruments, and do and perform any other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated hereby, including the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of any instruments.

PATENT REEL: 052139 FRAME: 0486 Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other patent office to issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Assignee.

This Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

DATE: December 12, 2018 Ennite Perception Inc.

By: <u>Tiffany D. Silva</u>

Printed/Typed Name

Title: Director and Secretary

Signature

LEGAL OK

Melly A Dec. 4.
MalCall 2018

ACCEPTED:

DATE: 12/12/18 Intel Corporation

By: Jeffrey S. Draeger

Printed/Typed Name

Title: Vice President, Intel Law & Policy Group

Director, Intel Patent Group

Signature

Intel Legal OK

Dec. 12, 18

Susan V. Vaughan

PATENT REEL: 052139 FRAME: 0487

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
LISA M. RUIZ Notary Public - California Santa Clars County. Commission # 2148322 My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 2020	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	
	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
•	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian of Conservator □ Other: Signer is Representing:	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer is Representing,	

CONTROL MAIN DE DE LA MAIN DE LA CONTROL DE

©2017 National Notary Association

SCHEDULE A

Transferred Patents

Title	Country of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication No. / Patent Number	Publication / Issue Date
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY PREPARATION, PROCESSING, AND APPLICATION	CN	201580042074.4	11/13/2015	106663411	05/10/2017
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY PREPARATION, PROCESSING, AND APPLICATION	US	62/080,400	11/16/2014	N/A	N/A
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY PREPARATION, PROCESSING, AND APPLICATION	US	14/941,448	11/13/2015	9,754,419	9/5/2017
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY PREPARATION, PROCESSING, AND APPLICATION	US	15/650,649	7/14/2017	9,972,137	5/15/2018
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY PREPARATION, PROCESSING, AND APPLICATION	US	15/947,363	4/6/2018	N/A	N/A
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY PREPARATION, PROCESSING, AND APPLICATION	WO	PCT/US2015/060744	11/13/2015	WO/2016/077798	05/19/2016
PERSISTENT AR: LIFE-LIKE AUGMENTED REALITY	US	62/080,983	11/17/2014	N/A	N/A
USER INTERFACES FOR AUGMENTED REALITY	US	62/121,486	02/26/2015	N/A	N/A
SOCIAL APPLICATIONS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY TECHNOLOGIES	US	15/054,082	2/25/2016	9,916,002	3/13/2018
SOCIAL APPLICATIONS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY TECHNOLOGIES	US	15/879,717	1/25/2018	N/A	N/A
ACTIVE REGION DETERMINATION FOR HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAYS	US	62/279,604	01/15/2016	N/A	N/A
ACTIVE REGION DETERMINATION FOR HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAYS	US	15/406,642	1/13/2017	10,055,892	8/21/2018
OPTIMIZING HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAYS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY	US	62/279,615	01/15/2016	N/A	N/A

PATENT REEL: 052139 FRAME: 0489

Title	Country of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication No. / Patent Number	Publication / Issue Date
OPTIMIZING HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAYS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY	US	15/406,652	1/13/2017	10,043,319	8/7/2018
OPTIMIZING HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAYS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY	US	16/034,275	7/12/2018	N/A	N/A
OPTIMIZING HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAYS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY	US	16/051,099	7/31/2018	N/A	N/A
OPTIMIZING HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAYS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY	US	16/034,170	07/12/2018	N/A	N/A
OPTIMIZING HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAYS FOR AUGMENTED REALITY	US	16/034,228	07/12/2018	N/A	N/A

PATENT REEL: 052139 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 03/17/2020